Ejmali Drain  South : 5 feet 3 inch wide Road 
East   : Own Land  West  : Manik Chandra Das & Jharna 
Das 

4 Details of the encumbrances known 
to the secured creditor 

Not known 

5 The secured debt for recovery of 
which the property is to be sold 

Rs.6,45,83,024.00 (Rupees six crore forty five lac eighty 
three thousand twenty four only)  as on 30.11.2020  + 
interest + expenses and costs etc 

6 Deposit of earnest money 

Rs. 20,22,714.00 being the 10% of Reserve price to be 
remitted by RTGS/NEFT to the Bidder Global EMD wallet 
maintained with MSTC. 

7 
Reserve price of the secured assets: